CONEJO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION #19/20-21 REDUCTION OR ELIMINATION OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Education Code sections 44949 and 44955, on February 18, 2020, the Governing Board adopted a Resolution to reduce and or eliminate certain particular kinds of services in the 2019-2020 school year.

WHEREAS, the Superintendent was directed to and did send notice of nonreemployment to those affected certificated employees.

WHEREAS, the employees listed on Attachment A did not request a hearing.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the employees listed on Attachment A will not be reemployed for the ensuing 2019-2020 school year. This decision shall be effective on April 22, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District Superintendent is hereby directed to give notice on behalf of the Governing Board as required by Education Code sections 44949 and 44955 to the affected employees.

ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District on April 21, 2020, by the following votes:

Ayes: <u>5</u>

Noes: O

Absent: 0

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution of the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District, adopted by said Governing Board at its meeting on April 21, 2020.

Conejo Valley Unified School District

Conejo Valley Unified School District

Mark W. Mckaughlin, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools and Secretary to the Board

Dorback _ Bill Gorback

Clerk of the Board